1
®
FN7365.6
EL5166, EL5167
1.4GHz Current Feedback Amplifiers with
Enable
The EL5166 and EL5167 amplifiers are of the current
feedback variety and exhibit a very high bandwidth of

2 FN7365.6
September 14, 2010
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Note 1)
PART
MARKING
PACKAGE
(Pb-free)
PKG.
DWG. #
EL5166ISZ 5166ISZ 8 Ld SOIC (150 mil) M8.15E
EL5166ISZ-T7* 5166ISZ 8 Ld SOIC (150 mil) M8.15E
EL5166ISZ-T13* 5166ISZ 8 Ld SOIC (150 mil) M8.15E
EL5166IWZ-T7* BAPA (Note 2) 6 Ld SOT-23 P6.064A
EL5166IWZ-T7A* BAPA (Note 2) 6 Ld SOT-23 P6.064A
EL5167ICZ-T7* BFA (Note 2) 5 Ld SC-70 (1.25mm) P5.049
EL5167ICZ-T7A* BFA (Note 2) 5 Ld SC-70 (1.25mm) P5.049
EL5167IWZ-T7* BARA (Note 2) 5 Ld SOT-23 P5.064A
EL5167IWZ-T7A* BARA (Note 2) 5 Ld SOT-23 P5.064A
*Please refer to TB347 for details on reel specifications.
NOTES:
1. These Intersil Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets, molding compounds/die attach materials, and 100%
matte tin plate plus anneal (e3 termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations).